
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING AMAZON’S 
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE  

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF  

 

 
  

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) 
dhadden@fenwick.com 
SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) 
sshamilov@fenwick.com 
TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) 
tgregorian@fenwick.com 
PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060) 
phaack@fenwick.com 
RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) 
rranganath@fenwick.com 
CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963) 
ctung@fenwick.com 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
Silicon Valley Center 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA  94041 
Telephone: 650.988.8500 
Facsimile: 650.938.5200 
 
Attorneys for AMAZON.COM, INC. 
and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION, 

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

Defendants. 
 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

Counterclaimants, 
v. 

 
AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 
 

Counterdefendants. 

 Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
 
Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING RE-
QUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN 
SUPPORT OF MOTION OF AMA-
ZON.COM, INC. AND AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC. FOR JUDGMENT ON 
THE PLEADINGS 
 
 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 414-8   Filed 04/24/19   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING AMAZON’S 
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE 1 

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 
Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF  

 

 
  

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

Having considered Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc.’s (collectively “Am-

azon”) request for judicial notice in support of Amazon’s motion for judgment on the pleadings 

(“Request for Judicial Notice”), the related motion for judgment on the pleadings, the record herein, 

and any argument of counsel in connection therewith, the Court hereby GRANTS the Request for 

Judicial Notice. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 
Dated:      

Honorable Beth L. Freeman 
 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 414-8   Filed 04/24/19   Page 2 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

