1 2	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)		
3	sshamilov@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)		
4	tgregorian@fenwick.com PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060)		
5	phaack@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)		
6	rranganath@fenwick.com CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)		
7	ctung@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP		
8	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041		
9	Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200		
10	Attorneys for AMAZON.COM, INC.		
11	and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
14	SAN JOSE I	DIVISION	
15			
16	IN RE: PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF	
17   18	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF  [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING RE-	
19	Plaintiffs, v.	QUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF AMA- ZON.COM, INC. AND AMAZON WEB	
20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	SERVICES, INC. FOR JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS	
21	Defendants.		
22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and		
23	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,		
24	Counterclaimants, v.		
25   26	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB		
20   27	SERVICES, INC.,		
2/	Counterdefendants.		



## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 414-8 Filed 04/24/19 Page 2 of 2

1	[PROPOSED] ORDER	
2	Having considered Amazon.com, Inc. and Amazon Web Services, Inc.'s (collectively "Am-	
3	azon") request for judicial notice in support of Amazon's motion for judgment on the pleadings	
4	("Request for Judicial Notice"), the related motion for judgment on the pleadings, the record herein,	
5	and any argument of counsel in connection therewith, the Court hereby <b>GRANTS</b> the Request for	
6	Judicial Notice.	
7		
8	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
9	Dated:	
10	Honorable Beth L. Freeman	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>		
26 27		
$\begin{bmatrix} 27 \\ 28 \end{bmatrix}$		

